
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 10/18/17 1st Payment 2,603,898

2nd Payment 2,734,093
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,870,798

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 3,014,338

5th Payment 3,165,055
1 09/20/17 Wed $22,491,096 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $25,412,961 1.574 3.8% 3.8% 6th Payment 3,323,307
2 09/23/17 Sat $24,972,612 $53,570,356 $53,000,000 $33,500,000 1.580 4.2% 7.8% 7th Payment 3,489,473
3 09/27/17 Wed $23,303,788 $66,091,569 $66,000,000 $41,800,000 1.580 3.9% 11.4% 8th Payment 3,663,946
4 09/30/17 Sat $27,008,488 $81,572,612 $80,000,000 $50,000,000 1.599 4.5% 15.4% 9th Payment 3,847,144
5 10/04/17 Wed $25,693,148 $95,543,646 $94,000,000 $58,800,000 1.599 4.3% 19.0% 10th Payment 4,039,501
6 10/07/17 Sat $30,185,504 $112,447,587 $112,000,000 $69,700,000 1.606 5.0% 23.1% 11th Payment 4,241,476
7 10/11/17 Wed $28,477,244 $127,059,275 $128,000,000 $79,700,000 1.606 4.8% 26.8% 12th Payment 4,453,550
8 10/14/17 Sat $32,707,574 $141,131,567 $143,000,000 $90,100,000 1.587 5.4% 30.8% 13th Payment 4,676,227

9 10/18/17 Wed $31,843,254 $156,295,459 $156,000,000 $98,300,000 1.587 5.3% 34.4% 14th Payment 4,910,039
10 10/21/17 Sat $35,160,642 $173,039,105 $173,000,000 $109,000,000 1.587 5.8% 38.3% 15th Payment 5,155,540
11 10/25/17 Wed $34,390,715 $189,416,109 $0 1.587 5.7% 41.8% 16th Payment 5,413,317
12 10/28/17 Sat $41,310,238 $209,088,218 $0 1.587 6.8% 45.8% 17th Payment 5,683,983
13 11/01/17 Wed $39,642,521 $227,966,154 $0 1.587 6.6% 49.3% 18th Payment 5,968,183
14 11/04/17 Sat $45,536,276 $249,650,721 $0 1.587 7.5% 53.1% 19th Payment 6,266,592
15 11/08/17 Wed $45,751,829 $271,437,935 $0 1.587 7.5% 56.6% 20th Payment 6,579,921
16 11/11/17 Sat $51,943,230 $296,173,520 $0 1.587 8.5% 60.3% 21st Payment 6,908,917
17 11/15/17 Wed $70,915,336 $329,943,702 $0 1.587 11.4% 64.9% 22nd Payment 7,254,363
18 11/18/17 Sat $88,303,491 $371,994,197 $0 1.587 14.0% 69.8% 23rd Payment 7,617,081
19 11/22/17 Wed $124,101,837 $431,092,015 $0 1.587 19.1% 75.6% 24th Payment 7,997,935
20 11/25/17 Sat $176,606,981 $515,193,004 $0 1.587 26.1% 81.9% 25th Payment 8,397,832
21 11/29/17 Wed $353,690,237 $683,621,787 $0 1.587 45.4% 90.1% 26th Payment 8,817,724

22 12/02/17 Sat $520,990,594 $931,719,706 $0 1.587 59.0% 96.0% 27th Payment 9,258,610
23 12/06/17 Wed $520,985,718 $1,179,815,302 $0 1.587 59.0% 98.3% 28th Payment 9,721,540
24 12/09/17 Sat $1,015,931,659 $1,663,606,244 $0 1.587 82.4% 99.7% 29th Payment 10,207,617
25 12/13/17 Wed $1,041,971,437 $2,159,797,437 $0 1.587 83.2% 100.0% 30th Payment 10,717,998
26 12/16/17 Sat $1,930,270,151 $0 $0 1.587 96.3% 100.0%

Total 173,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $25,200,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 10/18/2017


